CDS-JOHN BLUE Pumps « 4/2003 Page 1 of 3

Series LM-4450 Metering Pumps CDS-
) S

Shaft and Sprocket Group for LM-4455

Dultmeier Sales 1-800-228-9666 for Omaha, NE or 1-800-553-6975 for Davenport, 1A



CDS-JOHN BLUE Pumps « 4/2003 Page 2 of 3
& CDS-

Series LM-4450 Metering Pumps

JOHN BLUE
COMPANY

Throwout Group for LM-4459
CYLINDER REPAIR KIT - 106531
CYLINDER ONLY - 113557-91

PUMP REPAIR KIT - 111953

3
Clutch Group for LM-4459
@/g{ PUMP SETTING WRENCH - L-3092-AS
PUMP SETTING CHART — 106534-91




CDS-JOHN BLUE Pumps « 4/2003 Page 3 of 3
Series LM-4450 Metering Pumps )}

COMPANY

LM - 4450 SERIES
REF. PART ITEM 4450 4455 4459 . ITEM 4450 4455 4459
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTYy. QTY. QTY. . . DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY. QTY.

L-1022 | CRANKSHAFT O'RING
L-1020 | SETTING ARM KEY
L-4012 | CRANKSHAFT
A-261 SQUARE KEY
L-3056 | STROKE LOCATING SLV.
L-3004 | ECCENTRIC PIN
113588-01 | CONNECTOR ROD BUSHING
93024 3/8 LOCK WASHER
93011 3/8 FLAT WASHER
A-147 LEG MOUNTING PAD
C-431-B | PLUG
105895-01 | CROSSHEAD PIN
105900-91 | PISTON ROD ASSEMBLY
L-3052 | CROSSHEAD GDE. GASKET
111935-01 | CROSSHEAD GUIDE
L-1109 ROD VEE PACKING SET
L-1041 WASHER
L-1063 PACKING SPRING
L-3074 | STUFFING BOX GASKET
111937-01 | OUTBOARD STUFFING BOX
L-1042 | RETAINING RING
L-1031-2 | STUFFING BOX INSERT
111938-01 | INBOARD CYLINDER
112816-91 | PISTON PLUNGER AS’MBLY
L1047 | SELF-LOCKING NUT
L-1044-A | FLANGE PACKING WASHER
L-1098 | PACKING ADJ. GASKET
L-4008-A |CARRIER L-1045-V | FLANGE PLUNGER PACKING
108906-01 | CARRIER L-3115 1/2 PLASTIC PLUG
L-4006 |16T SPROCKET (OR) 111945-01 | SUCTION MANIFOLD
L-4007  |18T SPROCKET A-2848 | VALVE O'RING
L-4004  |16T SPROCKET ASSEMBLY (OR) 109112-92 | SUCTION VALVE ASSEMBLY
L-4005 | 18T SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 111940-01 | OUTBOARD CYLINDER
90993 1/4 X 1 1/2 BOLT 91051 3/8 X 8 HEX BOLT
90637 5/16 X 1 HEX BOLT 109113-92 | DISCHARGE VALVE AS'MBLY
L-4009 |RETAINING COLLAR 2: 11944-01 gﬁ%l—_'i_ACRSEUI\éANIFOLD
110155-01 | WASHER -3517 !
L-1018 OIL SEAL 106532-01 | SPROCKET
L-3023 |BEARING HOUSING 90986 3/8 X 5/8 SCREW
L-3021 BEARING HOUSING GASKET 110147-01 | SPACER
L-3019 |CRANKSHAFT BEARING ;gg;‘g&w g?éﬁﬁ?\ﬁgmn
113655-01 | NAME PLATE
90634  |5/16 X 1/2 HEX BOLT 105448-01 | BACK-UP-RING
L-4014  |SPRING ANCHOR A-3776 | O'RING
90636  |5/16 X 3/4 HEX BOLT 105447-01 | BODY
113632-01 | CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY ;8222%8} Ef‘SCT'gﬁ':g'[’)\'g,R'NG
E—gggo Xﬁ%%ﬁﬁw DISC 105449-01 | PISTON

105462-01 | BACK-UP-RING
113645-91 | CONNECTING ROD nsers | RING
113633-01 |LARGE ECCENTRIC 10546301 | CYLINDER
L-3017  |SMALL ECCENTRIC 5
A-4333 |#808 WOODRUFF KEY 105500-01 { BODY O'RING

93010 5/16 FLAT WASHER
L-3002 |COVER PLATE GASKET 105501-01 | STRAP
L-3001 |COVER PLATE 92020 516 HEX NUT
91017 3/8 X 1 3/4 SQ. HEAD BOLT 93023 5/16 LOCK WASHER
114763-01| PUMP SETTING SCALE 90635 HEX HEAD BOLT
H-30 GREASE FITTING 1-3035 | GASKET
90532 5/16 X 3/8 SET SCREW A3097 | 3/8 LOCK NUT
105933-91) STROKE SETTING ARM 114705-91 | ROD THROW-OUT ASSEMBLY
A-368 SETTING SCALE SCREW

L-4025 SUPPORT HANDLE
105932-91 | STROKE SETTING FLANGE 113629-01 | BEARING, CRANK PIN
L-1021 OIiL SEAL ’

111943-01 | O'RING
L-1007-A [CRANKSHAFT BEARING 91063 BOLT 3/8 X8 1/2

92037 5/8” JAM NUT

113628-01 | THROW-OUT YOKE
92014 #10 SQUARE NUT

A-697 WASHER

A-2762 CAM ROLLER

A-2763 ROLL PIN

90953 2 1/4 RD HD SCREW
L-4011 THROW-OUT ROD

90655 3/8 X 1 1/2 HEX BOLT
F-48 THROW-OUT LEVER SPRING
94010 5/32 X1 COTTER PIN
L-3064 THROW-OUT LEVER
92024 3/8 HEX NUT

A-2758-A |PAWL

A-2757-A | THROW-OUT CAM
L-3007 THROW-OUT BRACKET
114165-01 |R H TORSION SPRING
A-50 HANDWHEEL

HA-57 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING
108907-01] SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING
A-260 CLUTCH

108905-91| CLUTCH

H-28 GREASE FITTING

L-4249 DRIVE PIN
105373-01|CLUTCH COLLAR

A-116 OILITE BUSHING

Coe~NOOODAWN =

o—A'\)_L—lmo_&o_&_&_n_&—l—ls—k—k_&m—k—l-ﬂl\)l\)_l_&m
QOO0 OONOOODOODOOOWOOORDOODODOOOO
—~ON-_ =20 2040220000000 UN—-0O0O0OO0OO =N

e
o
-

N4 402 NOO00O00O0CO0O00O0OODOOOCOOCOO - =2NARANDE A NN = o 2t L ad AW = b 2 L WRDD s N N =
N—*—&OOANOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO—A.-A.[;.s_a.....m4;.4;\;,h_._.MN_A..A_;_;_x_;_._;'\)mm_;_;_‘_xw.p.;;.;;_._‘_xoom_.

_L_L_L(‘)_L(_QM—L_L..L_A_LA—A-_L_L_L—A_A_A_L_L_L—A_L_L—A—AS(‘)—L
—L—A—Am—lwl\)_J_L_A_A—L—A—L_A_L—L_LOOM—L—L—L_A-L—AO_M‘OO

—L—A.-am_.k('ol\).—L_L_A_L—L—L—A-A—A-J_L_AO—I-—I-—L—A—.L.-\—I_I-K;mo

ALL DESIGNS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
*INDICATES PARTS CONTAINED IN 111953 REPAIR KIT.



